

SUPPLEMENTARY ORDER PAPER.

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.

Thursday, the 30th Day of July, 1908.

AUCTIONEERS AMENDMENT BILL.

Mr. MALCOLM, in Committee, to move the following amendments:—

To omit clauses 2 and 3, and substitute the following new clauses:—

2. Section three of the principal Act is hereby amended by inserting after the words "sell by auction" the words "in any district"; and by inserting after the words "auctioneer's license" the words "in that district."

3. Section four of the principal Act is hereby amended by inserting after the words "obtaining an auctioneer's license" the words "in any district"; and by omitting the words "resides or has his place of business" where they occur in the section, and substituting in lieu thereof the words "intends to practise as an auctioneer."

4. Section six of the principal Act is hereby amended by omitting the word "colony," and substituting the words "district under the administration of the local authority issuing the license"; and by omitting the word "forty," and substituting in lieu thereof the word "twenty."

5. Section nine of the principal Act is hereby amended by omitting all the words after "local authority."
